

Elect. Case No. - 185/ 2015 (175/ 2015)

Order No. 13 dated 23.02.2023

This Court is lying vacant. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Special Court, Hooghly is in-Charge.

Accused person is absent by petition praying for adjournment.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix 07.06.2023 for FDT.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Judge Electricity Act  
Hooghly  
(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act  
Hooghly  
(In-Charge)