

***Electricity Case No 185 of 2015
175 of 2015***

***Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)***

Order No 14 Dated 07.06.2023:

This court is lying vacant. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court is in charge.

Sole accused namely Nabakumar Malik on C.B. is absent without taking any steps as per resolution of Local Bar Association dated 05.06.2023 due to “not to pass any adverse order”.

As such the case is adjourned .

Fix **28.08.2023** for fixing date for trial.

Accused person as before.

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act

Hooghly

(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Electricity Act

Hooghly

(In-Charge)