

*Electricity Case No 185 of 2015
175 of 2015
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee
Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly*

Order no 16 Dated 12.02.2024:

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard,The prayer is considered and allowed.

For ends of justice,the case is adjourned.

Fix **10.09.2024** for Fixing date for trial.

,

Judge,Electricity Act
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891